The Corporation of the Municipality of Hastings Highlands

Bylaw 2024-009

To Appoint Members to the Committee of Adjustment for The Municipality of Hastings Highlands

Whereas The *Planning Act*, Section 44 (1) permits the Council of the Municipality to constitute and appoint a Committee of Adjustment;

Whereas The *Planning Act*, Section 44 (3) states that the members of the committee who are members of a municipal council shall be appointed annually. R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, s. 44 (3).

And Whereas the constitution of a Committee of Adjustment was hereby passed by this Council on January 17, 2024 by way of Bylaw 2024-008.

Now Therefore the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Hastings Highlands enacts as follows:

- That the following Members of Council are hereby appointed to the Committee of Adjustment: Tony Fitzgerald Roger Davis Joan Nieman
- 2. That Bylaw 2023-030 pertaining to this matter is hereby repealed;
- That the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be and are hereby authorized to sign this Bylaw and affix the corporate seal thereto;
- 4. That this Bylaw shall become effective upon passing.
- 5. That this Bylaw shall expire on January 17, 2025.

Enacted and Passed in Council this 17th day of January 2024.

Stanettechle

Suzanne Huschilt, Municipal Clerk